
City of Belle Isle, Florida 

Extension Agreement with 

Peter Madison Management Services, LLC 

This Extension Agreement (“Agreement”) is hereby entered into by and between the following parties: 

Between: The City of Belle Isle, a municipal corporation with offices located at 1600 Nela Avenue, 

Belle Isle, Florida 32809 (“City”), 

And: Peter Madison Management Services, LLC (“Contractor”), a corporation organized and 

existing under the laws of the State of Florida, located at 6545 Cay Circle, Belle Isle, FL 

32809, and holding a certificate of authority to do business in the State of Florida.  

 

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows: 

The parties entered that original Contract for Debris Management Agreement between the City of Belle 

Isle and Madison Management Services, LLC on September 3, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as the 

“Contract”). 

Wherein such Contract, together with any extensions thereto, continued in effect and expired on 

September 4, 2022, and the parties desire to extend and continue such Contract for an additional two 

years beyond such date and ratify such extension retroactively to September 4, 2022, via this Agreement.  

Thus, the Contract is hereby extended for two additional years commencing on September 4, 2022, and 

expiring on September 4, 2024. 

This Agreement sets forth the entire modification to the Contract with respect to the services provided 

under the Contract unless the Contract is subsequently duly amended or extended by the parties under 

the terms of the Contract.  

This Agreement is incorporated by reference into the Contract as if fully set forth therein.  Except as 
provided above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract will remain unchanged and in full force 
and effect and are hereby ratified and reaffirmed by the parties hereto.  In the event of any conflict or 
inconsistency between the provisions outlined in this Agreement and the Contract, this Agreement will 
govern and control to the extent of any such conflict. 
 

City of Belle Isle      Contractor, Peter Madison 

 

____________________________   ____________________________ 

Travis Grimm, Interim City Manager   Peter Madison Management Services, LLC  

Approved By Council September 19, 2023  Date________________________ 

Date________________________ 


